23 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
How to order
Coil & Connector- K15
K22 - 02 - G
① ② ③
② Voltage
01 AC 100/110V 50/60Hz
02 AC 200/220V 50/60Hz
03 DC 24V
04 DC 12V
05 AC 24V
06 AC 48V
07 DC 48V
08 DC 100V
09 DC 6V
K15-□□-G K15-□□-GL
K15-□□-DC
(only)
K15-□□-DN
(only)
K15-□□-ZN
(only)
K15-□□-D K15-□□-Z
③ Coil ④ Connector
DC DIN coil
(only)
DN  DIN connector
(only)
DN1 DIN connector (1/2)
(only)
ZN
DIN connector + lamp + Surge
suppressor
(only)
MN Metal DIN connector
(only)
D
DIN coil
(Coil + connector)
 DIN connector
D1  DIN connector(1/2)
Z  DIN connector + lamp + Surge suppressor
M Metal DIN connector
DUL
DIN coil (UL Approval)
 DIN connector
ZUL  DIN connector + lamp + Surge suppressor
GL Lead wire + lamp
G Lead wire
DEXT4
Explosion proof coil
II 2 G Ex mb IIC T4
II 2 D Ex mb tb IIIC T130°C
GU Lamp with 90°plug(400mm)
GP Lamp with 180°plug(400mm)
① Coil type
Width Model
K15 15mm KS105, KY15, KY18
K18 18mm KS210
K22 22mm
KS320, KS530, KS640,
KS760, KS342, KS534,
KJAS, KST
33 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Coils & Connectors- K18
K18-□□-G K18-□□-GL
K18-□□-DC
(only)
K18-□□-DN
(only)
K18-□□-ZN
(only)
K18-□□-D K18-□□-Z
Coils & Connectors- K22
K22-□□-G K22-□□-GL K22-□□-GU K22-□□-GP K22-□□-DEXT4
K22-□□-DC
(only)
K22-□□-DN
(only)
K22-□□-DN1
(only)
K22-□□-ZN
(only)
K22-□□-MN
(only)
K22-□□-D K22-□□-D1 K22-□□-Z K22-□□-M
43 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Connector drawing
K18-□□-DN
(DIN Connector)
K22-□□-DN
(DIN Connector)
K22-□□-DN1
(DIN Connector -1/2)
K22-□□-M
(Metal DIN connector)
K18-□□-ZN
(Lamp + Surge Killer + DIN Connector)
K22-□□-ZN
(Lamp + Surge Killer + DIN Connector)
53 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Explosion-proof coil drawing
K22-□□-DEXT4